	in the per management
NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE	2 Statiples, port 1 Jan 151 , SNOS 219 G003
Dute In: 1009/8021 12:176	Jep description . Dure & Timo Completed . Done of.
Rel No: 180/M8421009118/	SAS c-filling
Veh No. Casa Allem	E-mair (bjula int, Algalus)
0.0 A . 10 08 80 M OT 10	I-Motor Claim Yorin
	I-Motor W/O (Willies OD 2 lits, TP 4 brs)
()1) (The Deporting Only	1-Plioto Uploaded
a graphical series of company and account property head of the party o	Assessment/Survey Report
TP Insurer:	Assil Report by Pax/ Hand to Olymer/14/11512
Buotolan Mish 1 140 Variati Misab / OM!	Toli Paxi
Th Hundenhis 14 2 Ach Mot Q	938362B . Ma(,)/Non-Ma().
Owner / Driver: (Company (
A property of the party of the	11001
ColVining by 1 (7. 00 18407
	Now Ust Slaws (WO): N: 0-20%; P: 21-79%, P: 80-10071) Womany YES ()/NO ()
Year of Registrations () Loading; \$1,	The state of the s
TYPE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTA	
Tay Different Contourer 1 Onstoknate IV	ormation articly dougle and a suicity NO rator of repation
() Total Loss Case : to c-mall Yasu	ANA ILICENTIA.
	col VES(.) / NO() Towing Col(
	ZINIONALINIONI IN TANDONI NA PARAMBANA NA PA
1) Abhly to, Livisual triviana ()	Courtesy Car ()
2) OC Chook / Post Requir Inspection	
3) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repuir Cost>	\$\$000]
hard I dream harder (may bed, beautiful programme or the contraction of the contraction o	
IIIIII I	ALL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF
I I STORY STREET ST	VVZVANINAMILEM WASANINAMILEM TANDAMILEM TAND
1001	
Laure programming the second second	
Type and the state of the state	Massing Millian Mark and an Important (300); UNO (40)
	WALLEY CONTROLLED TO DATE OF THE STATE OF TH
Driver/Ovner	(1) PT 1 Pollow-Threat th Dury 1 28 - 11-12 300
Contact No:	Vorelation tillian 11/2000 773
Darnaged Pordons	1) HI I THE DAY SMRT SURVEY
ALT & the systematics 4 as president makes began a larged a large of descriptions.	OD!
QC Checked by (Bugn-In-Churge):	1 1761 Caulaly Cif/Tal Allowith 110
WELKER STREET	TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE P
小型。[[] [[] [[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [TP. (HII) TP WAS INC. 1
2.1.1.t	Involve doted Les Cracts France
	1 III
with the state of	

(, .,

SN08219G0003 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 16/09/2021 17:17 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (16/09/2021 17:17 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

16/09/2021 17:17 (SGT) 14/09/2021 21:10 (SGT) Boon Lay Way, Singapore FILTER LANE TOWARDS JURONG CTR Singapore
Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number	GBA9488M	
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER		
Is company?	Yes	

Suzuki

Manual

658

Name Of Registered Owner CONTINENTAL EQUIPMENT PTE LTD Company Reg No 1XXXXX627D **Email Address** aimcity@continentalequipment.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-62619314 Alternative Phone No (Office) +65-62619314

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Transmission

CC

Model	
Model	AVERY
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of	
accident	Employment
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive
Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	B 29147130 MKF
Cover Note Number	He sheet a nethanological control of

DRIVER

Name of Driver	TAN LYE SENG AIMCITY
NRIC No	SXXXX558H

Date Of Birth	24/07/1963
Occupation	
Date Of Driving Pass	Outdoor 12/09/1983
Driving experience	38 YEARS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-62619314
Alt. Phone Number	(Filone) 103-02019314
Email Address	aimcity@continentalequipment.com
Address	BLK 236 JURONG EAST STREET 21
Address complement	-
Postcode	600236
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
W. 0.00-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	*
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	4
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved to the control of	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	· ·
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	1
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(C)	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	GBJ8362B
Vehicle Manufacturer	Mitsubishi
Vehicle Model	Fuso
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	1
Vehicle Category Name of Driver	Commercial vehicle
Deserved No./FINI	RAMACHANDRAN VIJAY
0 1 1 1 1 1	GXXXX196R
	-
Address	

Address complement	
Postcode	-
Incurance Comment Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant everywernment agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

	der's Signature	7 Date &	Driver's & Time	Signature	e (If driver i	is not the	policyholder) / Date	Witnesse	ed by Reportinel	ng Centre	
Time Sketch	Plan	Boone	Cay	Woy	(FIL	THR	Cores	10	FIRM	9 MR		1-1-
				A			111					
A -	9BA 948	8M										
8-	GBJ 836	28								11.		
											111	
					1-1-						11	
					1						1	

Describe Circumstances of the Accident	
I was at Bon Lay Way aho	way tak
Central Central	tong tast
I had stopped out the give way do	uble line
Stationary at my position for of	ht 8100:
minute I felt a bong from -	the rear
precos.	200 70
Cume down to see what has har	and and
discover on lovery G.B.T. 8367.B had	bargeel
The driver MR VIJAY asked me	for a
discussed and an 15/9/21 Nr Via	jay boos
claim his insurance. That's the rea	son for
Declaration	
I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	en ibleston
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time **Time** **Time** **Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time** **Time** **Time**	nessed by Reporting Centre sonnel

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Accit	DENT DATE: 14.9. 2/ 1(DD/MM/YYY), TIME: 21.10 1(HHMM)
	ION-BOON LAY WAY (FIETER LAYE TO JURONG-C
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE GBA 9488 M DINSURANCE COMPANY: 11516
	GIPOLICY NUMBER: GIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT) HOMAKE & MODEL: SUZUK / EVERY FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
	m) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: VOE (YES/NO) 1) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO)
, 2	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAM / REPORTING ONLY) INSURED / POLICY HOLDER A)NAME: CONTINENTAL. FRUITMENT (MALEY FEMALE) b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 19710 CONTACT: 626/626/93/4
	C)ADDRESS: / / / /OO /EE RA
14 No of passonges	CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCY HOLDER DRIVER
(Including driver)	CIADDRESS: 3236 JURONG EAU ST
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR) 9 83 F)DITE OF DRIVING PASS FOR THE OFFICE OF DRIVING PASS
	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:
	DIROAD SURFACE (DRY) WET / OTHERS WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES NO)
7.	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:
# He of passenger (Including driver)	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE GBJ 83628 C) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBJ 83628 DRIVER'S NAME AND
(1) 9. A ho of passanger	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:
(Including driver)	e) DRIVER'S NAME. f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT!
(<u>Z</u>)	
incity Ocon	tinantali email =
incity @con	m. yious



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.Z.300

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Comprehensive

Certificate No.

B 29147130 MKF

Excess: SGD500

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle GBA9488M

2. Name of Policyholder

Goods Carrying Vehicle - Sch I

Continental Equipment Pte Ltd

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 14/10/2020

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

31/12/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.
The Policy does not cover

 Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer